

VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN - L51900MH1981PLC024340

Reg. off: 12, 4th Floor, 68, Sai Sadan, Janmabhoomi Marg, Hutatma Chowk, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra

E-mail – info@aacs.in, website: www.vinaditya.com

May 30, 2018

To,
The Relationship Manager
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting of the Company held on 30th May, 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company

Ref: Scrip Code: 504380

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the audited financial Results for the quarter ended on May 30, 2018, duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held today.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Commencement Time: 11.00 am
Conclusion Time: 3:00 pm

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Vinaditya Trading Co Ltd.**



Ravikumar Bogam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As stated above

M/s VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
Office No.12 4th Floor, 68, SAI Sadan, JanmaBhoomi Marg, Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai
CIN NO. : L51900MH1981PLC024340
Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone Financial Statements				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	3.02	-	-	3.02	14.96
2	Other Income	15.19	7.53	7.09	35.64	24.28
3	Total Revenue	18.21	7.53	7.09	38.65	39.24
4	Expenses					
	a. Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchases of Stock-in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Excise Duty	-	-	-	-	-
	e. Employees Benefit Expenses	6.15	6.15	6.15	24.60	25.02
	f. Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
	g. Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	h. Other Expenses	6.02	1.78	1.75	12.06	13.62
	Total Expenses	12.17	7.93	7.90	36.66	38.63
5	Profit before exceptional Items and tax	6.04	(0.40)	(0.80)	1.99	0.61
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax	6.04	(0.40)	(0.80)	1.99	0.61
8	Tax Expense					
	- Current Tax	0.55	-	-	0.55	0.19
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit For the Period	5.49	(0.40)	(0.80)	1.44	0.41
10	Other Comprehensive Income					
	i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income	5.49	(0.40)	(0.80)	1.44	0.41
12	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 10 per share)	720.00	720.00	720.00	720.00	720.00
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)					
	Basic EPS	0.08	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.02	0.01
	Diluted EPS	0.08	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.02	0.01

M/s VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
Office No.12 4th Floor, 68, SAI Sadan, JanmaBhoomi Marg, Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai
CIN NO. : L51900MH1981PLC024340
Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018

Notes

1.	The above results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 along with the Auditor's Report have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2018.
2.	The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) effective from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.
3.	The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Auditor's Report" of the above results as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.
4.	The Company operates in single business segment hence segmentwise reporting is not applicable to the Company.
5.	Consequent to transition from previous india GAAP to Ind AS, the reconciliation of total comprehensive income is provided below for previous period presented, in accordance with paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101-First time adoption of Ind AS.
6.	Previous quarter figures have been regrouped or reallocated wherever necessary to conform to this quarter's classification.

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)	
	Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018
Net profit as per Previous GAAP	5.49	1.44
a.Effect of fair valuation of financial instruments	-	-
b.Effect of measuring Corporate guarantee in favour of subsidiary	-	-
c.Remeasurement cost of net defined benefit liability (Net of tax)	-	-
d.Depreciation on leasehold land	-	-
e.Deferred tax on Ind AS adjustments	-	-
Net profit as per Ind AS	5.49	1.44
Other comprehensive income	-	-
Total Comprehensive income under Ind AS	5.49	1.44

Satyaprakash Satyanarayan Pathak

DIN: 00884844

Place : Mumbai

Date : 30th May, 2018